Contract Change Order Proposal

Date: July 1, 2024 COP#: 3

From: FieldTurf USA, Inc. To: Elizabethtown Board of Education
175 N. Industrial Blvd, N.E. 219 Helm Street
Montreal, Quebec H4T 1G2 Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Project: Elizabethtown High School Contact: Alex Todd
620 N Mulberry St. Phone: 270-763-7300
FieldTurf Job #: 88012097 Fax:
Ref: 29833 Email: alex.todd@etown.kyschools.us

Remove 10 to 15 foot wide area from pipe into field

Added Scope of Work:
- OPTION #2

- Remove 10 to 15 foot wide area from the pipe into the field. Backfill area with clean 57 stone capped
with new #8 stone

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT up PRICE
Nationwide 1 LS $ 9,240.00 | S 9,240.00
FieldTurf OHP & Performance & Payment Bonds 1 LS S 1,109.00 | S 1,109.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER: | $10,349.00

Notes/Exclusions:

¢ The Contract Time will be increased by __ 1 days.

It is mutually agreed that for the above-referenced changes to take place, the original contract price will be adjusted by the above-
referenced amount, which will become payable in accordance with the same terms and conditions as in the original contract or
purchase order.

If all the terms of this change order are acceptable please have an authorized representative sign the bottom of this document and
return it to FieldTurf's Montreal office, or as otherwise provided in the contract documents. FieldTurf will, in turn, provide a fully
executed copy for your records. Once this document is fully executed, it will be considered a revision/modification to the original
contract or purchase order.

FieldTurf USA, Inc. Elizabethtown Board of Education

P4

#iunorized Representative

Authorized Representative

Date July 1, 2024 Date

175 N. Industrial Blvd, Calhoun, GA 30701 e Toll Free: 1-800-724-2969 ¢ Website: http://www.fieldturf.com



mailto:alex.todd@etown.kyschools.us
mailto:alex.todd@etown.kyschools.us
mailto:alex.todd@etown.kyschools.us
mailto:alex.todd@etown.kyschools.us

